Bids received after the specified dale and time, as indicated in para - I
above, will not be considered.

3.4 The technical bids will be evaluated by a duly constituted Tender Process
Committee.

4. EABNEST MONEY pEpOSrT (EMD) / BIp SECURITY

4.1 EMD of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) in the form of demand
draflibanker's cheque from any commercial bank payable in lavour of the SP, NIA
Branch Office, Kochi must accompany the Technical Bid. The Bidder may write the
tender No., name and address of the bidder on the reverse of EMD DraftiBanker

[...]

documents/under takin g.

4.7 The submission of EMD is compulsory fbr all the bidders and no exemption will be
granted for submission of EMD in any case.

5. PERFORMANCE SECURITY

5.1 The successful bidder wilt have to furnish Performance Security of Rs.18,000/-
(Rupees eighteen thousand only) in the form of F.D.R. from any of the commercial
bank, in the name of the firm / agency, but hypothecated in the name of the SP, NIA
Branch Office, Kochi or in the form of Bank Guarantee, from any ofthe commercial
bank. in favour of the SP. NIA Branch Office, Kochi within l5 working days of the